The Credit Undenvriter has reviewed a payment histOly and Owner's coupon book to determin..:
annual debt serviee for the first mortgage. Furthermore, the Owner's Aecountant provided an
amortization sehedule that shows the note maturing in April 2014. It is a condition of this report that
appropriate loan documents that confirm the monthly payment and maturity date of the first
mortgage be provided to the Credit UndernTiter prior to restructuring [his loan.

The anticipated debl service for the SAIL Loan in 2008 is based upon graduated principal payments
initially in the amount of$3,300.00 per month or $39,600 per year, beginning on July 1,2008 and
remaining the same until April 01'20 14 (70 months) when the first mortgage is scheduled 10 pay ofT.
On May 1,2014 the principal only payment on the remaining balance at that time of$1, 198,329 will
increase to $4,132.17 or $ 49,586 annually thus enabling the loan to payout Within its scheduled 30
year tenn. The proforma and operating statements are summarized as follows:

UBERTY CENTER 11
April 25, 2008

2

FHDC

Operating Proforma

Audited Audited
Year End Year End Projected

REVENUE 2006 Per Urlit 2007 Per Unit Annual Per Unit

Received Renllenallts $673,752 $5,028 $673,752 $5,028 $673,752 $5,028

Other Income
Interest Income $1,805 $13 $744 $6 $744 $6
Total Gross Potential Revenue $675,557 $5,041 $674,495 $5,034 $674,496 $5,034

less
Vacancy (2%) $30,400 $227 $15,077 $1,3 $13,490 $101
Collection Loss (1%) $11,986 $" $3,372 $25 $6,745 $50

Effective Gross Income $633,171 $4,725 $656,047 $4,896 $654,261 $4,883

EXPENSES
Real Estate Taxes $62,625 $467 $33,934 $253 $33,934 $253
Insurance $29,176 $222 $36,9S4 $276 $36,964 $276
Payroll $218,455 $1,630 $Z39,59G $1,788 $239,596 $1,788
Marketing $B96 $7 $584 $4 $584 $4
Repairs/Maintenance $22,542 $168 $38,305 S286 $38,305 5286
Utilities $73,698 $550 $63,517 $474 $63,517 $474
Security $3,050 $23 $5,617 $42 $5,617 $42
Adminstrative Expenses $113,289 $845 $100,845 $753 $100,845 $753
Property Mal1agemenl $31,659 5236 $32,802 $245 $32,802 $245
Grounds Mail1tenance & land~caping $5,277 $39 $10,882 $81 $10,882 $81
Tenant Programs $21,639 $161 $22,850 $171 $22,850 $171

Total Expenses $5B2,906 $4,350 $585,896 $4,372 $585,896 $4,3721

Net Operating Income $50,265 $375 $70,151 $524 $68,365 $510
$0

First Mortgage $28,197 $210 $28,197 $210 $28,197 $210
SAil loan $42,880 $320 $42,880 $320 $39,600 $296
Tolal Debt Service $71,077 $530 $71,077 $530 $67,797 $506

Operating Income After Debt Service (20,812) (926) (7) 568 54

First Mortgage 1.78 2.49 2.42
SAil Debt Service Coveraoe 0.71 0.99 1.01

Notes to the Operating Profonna:

1.	 TIle Rents for 2006 and 2007 are based on aetual rents after vacancy confirmed through the
audited financial statements. The 2008 rent projection is based on the current HAP contract
rents which are currently being re-evaluated. It is anticipated that the HAP rents will be
increased slightly. They are currently $28 per uniUper month less than the maximum
allowable HC and SAIL set-aside rents.

2.	 A 3% vacancy and collection loss rate has been used in light ofthc historical vacancy rates